Net pension expense $92,426 $70,816
Actual return on plan assets $26,734 $300,666

The principal assumptions used in the actuarial valuation are as follows:
Discount rate at end of year 7.5% 7.5%
Expected return on plan assets at end of year 6.0% 6.0%
Future salary increases 6.5% 6.5%
Future pension increases 3.0% 3.0%
Mortality – US Mortality tables GAM94 GAM94

2014 2013
The plan assets are invested in a managed fund held at Sagicor

Life Inc. $4,582,106 $4,556,712

The expected return on plan assets is calculated using an average of the assets at the start and end
of the year multiplied by the expected percentage rate of return.

The expected contributions to post employment benefit plans for the year ending June 30, 2015 are
$1,637.

412014 Annual ReportTHE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended June 30, 2014
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

7.	 Retirement Benefit Asset (continued)

The assets of the defined benefit plan are invested in a Segregated Equity Fund (the “Fund”) managed
by Sagicor Life Inc. which is an unquoted Fund. The assets of the Fund are disaggregated into the
following quoted and unquoted securities.

% of Portfolio
2014 2013

Equities 66% 77%
Real estate 14% 10%
Bonds 7% 3%
Mortgages 2% 2%
Deposits 11% 8%

Sensitivity analysis
If the main assumptions were changed the present value of the obligation would be as follows:

Present value of obligation
+ 0.50% -0.50%

Discount rate $975,432 $1,172,735
Salary increase and NIS increase $1,118,205 $1,020,488

8.	 Financial Assets – Available For Sale
2014 2013

Equities 14,078,889 14,302,245
Government bonds 16,776,495 21,856,410
Corporate bonds 41,803,757 34,898,184
Provision for impairment (4,551,600) (4,551,600)

$68,107,541 $66,505,239

The movement in available for sale financial assets is summarised as follows:
At beginning of year 66,505,239 72,473,545
Additions 40,071,770 29,758,188
Disposals (38,958,631) (36,650,511)
Net realised gains on financial assets 397,580
Net fair value change for the year 91,583 1,089,071
Impairment loss recognised for the year - (165,054)
At end of year $68,107,541 $66,505,239

2014 Annual Report THE BEACON INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED42

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended June 30, 2014
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

9.	 Financial Assets – Loans and Receivables
2014 2013

Mortgage and other loans 3,033,991 3,515,952
Amounts due from reinsurers 5,412,033 1,733,986
Amounts due from brokers 42,036,520 43,075,080
Amounts due from policyholders 22,370,450 15,027,487

$72,852,994 $63,352,505
Current portion 71,119,888 61,345,589
Non-current portion 1,733,106 2,006,916

$72,852,994 $63,352,505

10.	Reinsurance Assets
2014 2013

Current 186,842,930 152,783,243
Non-current 3,416,715  2,911,665
Total assets arising from reinsurance contracts (Note 15) $190,259,645 $155,694,908

11.	Deferred Income Taxes

Deferred income taxes are calculated on all temporary differences under the liability method using a
principal tax rate of 25%.

The movement in the deferred tax account is as follows:
2014 2013

At beginning of year (36,019) (1,012,874)
(Credit)/charge to statement of comprehensive income (Note
22) (745,740) 704,584
Charge to equity 9,280 272,271
At end of year $(772,479) $(36,019)

Deferred income taxes are calculated on all temporary differences under the liability method using a
principal tax rate of 25%.

Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to offset
current tax assets against current tax liabilities and when the deferred income tax assets and liabilities
relate to the same entity. The following amounts are shown on the statement of financial position:
Deferred income tax assets (3,552,938) (2,174,980)
Deferred income tax liabilities 2,780,459 2,138,961

$(772,479) $(36,019)

Deferred income tax assets are recognised for tax losses carried forward to the extent that the realisation